STtATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GENERAL

Jim PETRO, ATTORNEY (GENERAL

December 22, 2003

Sheriff Dwayne Wenninger
Brown County Sheriff's Office
750 Mount Orab Pike
Georgetown, OH 45121-1199

Re: Certification Status of Dwayne Wenninger

Dear Sheriff Wenninger:

This is in response to your inquiry concerning the updating of peace officer training to
maintain Ohio peace officer certification.

According to Rule 109:2-1-12(D) of the Ohio Administrative Code, persons who have
previously been certified by the Ohio Peace Officer Training Commission and have had a
break in peace officer service for less than one year may be re-appointed as a peace
officer, but must complete any specialized training that has been mandated for re-
appointed officers. In the case of the above-referenced individual, no such training
mandates apply. Accordingly, no additional training is required at this time.

Note that this determination is made based upon information and documents submitted by
you and the individual in question. Should the information provided prove inaccurate,
this determination becomes void.

'See the enclosure for information concerning requirements for annual firearms re-
qualification.

Certification Officer
Certification & Standards Division

KECHIf

Ohio Peace Officer Training Academy

. P.O.Box 309 ‘
, > 4055 Highlander Pkwy., Ste. B
I]_:olnd;n, QH 43140 zﬁiga Richfield, OH 44286
elephone: (614) 466-7771 _ s : , Telephone: (888) 436-7282
(740) 852-4848 An Intemationally Certiied Law Enforcement ' (330) 659-2311
o (800) 346-7682 Training Academy v ‘ Facsimile:  (330) 659-2401
Facsimile: ~ (614) 728-5150 :
www.ag.state.oh.us
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A RECEIVED
PEACE OFFICER

STATE OF Onr0 ‘ DEQ 18 2333 OHIO PEACE OFFICER

- ] OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAY,
429 JoPemo, Ariomey Geverar  TRAINING COMMISSRARFNG Commssion
) LONDON, OHIO ,
NOTICE OF PEACE OFF|CER APPO'NTM T/TERM'NATION {mark appropriate box)
D Appointment DAppointment Status Change (e.g., reserve to fulliparttime) Termination [ Correction to Record - highlight correction(s)

Personal Information Disclosure Statement - Pursuant g the Federal Privacy Act {Public Law 93-579), notice is hereby glven for the request of personal information. The Ohio Peace
Officer Training Commission and Academy require personal information for the purpose of accurately recording training, agency/school affiliation, and lesting information. Your Social
Security Number will not be disclosed to individuals or agencies exceptin accordance with state and federal law and palicy of the Ohio Peace Officer Training Commission and the Office
of the Attorney General of the State of Ohia, Failure to provide any of the requested information may result in an incomplete training record and centain services may be delayed,

INSTRUCTIONS

*  Campletion of this Nolice form is required within 10 days of appoiniment or termination for all peace officers as defined in ORC 109.71(A),
Use this Nolice to repor new appoiniments, appointment status changes, corrections {including name changes), and terminations.

. B, and E musi be completed, then complete Section C and pages 2 and 3 or Seclion D as appropriate.

Please lype or legibly print (in ink) all required information.

Mail or fax this Notice to OPOTC at the below address within 10 days of such actions, as required by Ohio Revised Code 109.761.

LI I TR
7
[1:
2
o
=
w0
by
w

A. OFFICER INFORMATION

1. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER | 2. NAME (Lash) {Firsf) (Middie) 3. BIRTHDATE (mmiddlyyyy) -
Wenninger ' Dwayne Lee ‘
4. GENDER 5. ALIAS (Last) (Firs) (Middle) 6. HOME PHONE NUMBER
Malel:l Female 2
N / . ]
7. DRIVER'S LICENSE # 8. HOME STREETMMAILING ADDRESS (#/SteeVP0 Box] {City) ~ (County Name) (Stale) — (Zip Code)

B. AGENCY INFORMATION

9. AGENCY NAME 10. APPOINTING AUTHORITY‘S.NAME & TITLE . 11. AGENCY PHONE NUMBER
Brown County Sheriff's Office Dwayne Wenninger, Sheriff (93%-378-4435
12. AGENCY STREET/MAILING ADDRESS {#/Street/PO Box) (City) {County Name) (State) (Zip Code)
750 Mt. Orab Pike Georgetown Brown Ohio | 45121
C. APPOINTMENT INFORMATION
13. APPOINTMENT DATE (mmiddfyyyy) 14, CURRENT RANK 15, TITLE/ POSITION : 16. ORC SECTION
01/01/2001 Sheriff Sheriff
17, APPOINTMENT STATUS (mark 3 propriale box) 18. OINTEE'S FIRST PEACE OFFICER APPOINTMENT?
Full Time DPartTime Auxifiary yes {(Complete all of page 2)
Reserve D Special ' ) no  (Comnplete pages 2 and 3 —an update evaluation will occur)

D. TERMINATION INFORMATION

19. TERMINATION DATE (mm/ddfyyyy) 20. REASON FOR TERMINATION {mark apprapriate box)

D Resigned D Discharged D Retired DDeceased D Felony Conviction D QOther
L S S

E. ATTESTATION OF REPORTING OFFICIAL

{ !attesl that the informalion provided ort this form Is true and correct and is based on mmy personal knowledge or inquiry. The persannel records of this agency substanliate the information
on this form,

NA‘ME & TITLE OF REPORTING QFFICIAL (T ypet-i or Printed Lpgibly) ' DAT'E ’
Bngela T Nazel| . Clerk [12-13-3003
J

P.O. Box 309/London, Ohio 43140

fective 2/20/12002; Revised 1/13/2
P o eised 111312003 Phone: (614)466-7771/(800)346-7682

FAX: (614)728-5150
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PEACE OFFICER APPOINTMENT AND OATH OF OFFICE*

If first appointment SCHOOL NAME SCHOOL #

L TO BE COMPLETED BY APPOINTEE AND APPOINTING AUTHORITY:

On this date~you are hereby appointed as a peace officer to serve as a Afﬁ £ F, ujj
-~ o - position/iitle

for the :?/y' Lwa/ % , 54 L s BEI7CE pursuant to

e department name ORC Section
As such, you shall swear or affirm the following: -
l, A 8 o elz,fn/}'/wj’c’f , do solemnly swear or affirm that [ will support the

appointee’s printed name
Constitution and Laws of the United States of America, the Canstitution and Laws of the State of Ohio,

7 i . A N,
and the Laws and Ordinances of Kﬁr dwn COb-thbi \Shﬁrrp‘rs Og‘QC‘C/ and to the

political subdivision |

best of my ability will discharge the duties of the office of 579 €L

positionftitle

. Zu{,ﬂg/)’ o /S po7
re of Appoin}o/ Date of Appointment (mm/ddlyyyy)

i TO BE COMPLETED BY APPOINTING AUTHORITY:

By signing below, | hereby swear or affirm that the above named individual is appointed to the

ORC Section

above position pursuant to the authority vested in me by , and

that the individual has personally appeared before me and signed this oath in my presence.

— %%’( (M easyingrer J/ Cr

Typed/Printed Name of Appointing Authority and Title

Signature of Appoiniing Auth

NOTARY: ' ,,
Sworn to and subscribed before me this | 8_):1 day of l Q@:km k W .20_03
in the county of a8 and the state of Ohio.

Aflix seal here

W&/ 41014& My commission expires__ 8A7/ Of ,

Signature of@otary/AnoméyCIea( of Courts

* if you submit a department oath of office the document must include the officer's name, date of appointment, ORC section under which

Yyou are appointed and the signature and title of the appointing authority (mayor, safety director, chief of police, etc.) as listed in the ORC
section under which you are appointed,

SF400adm
Effective 2/20/2002; Revised 1/13/2003
Page 2 of 3
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OHIO PEACE OFFICER APPOINTMENT HISTORY

ﬂ s - REDACTED
OFFICERSNAME _//iw A0 € (i) enp; 9 €; SSN: ..
BASIC TRAINING SCHOOL NAME _ S 00¥fe~ il ls o5 Fom_ /789 1. 795G
i Beginning Date Ending Date
% Atririn ofiree
1. Appointed by: ;g/&? Gt ( O SAt ;i OFfFrece /f/ ot~
Agency Name County Name
From: _/~/5 && To: / 2-/5 77 Position title: 4/6'74/f o
Month/Date/Year Month/DalefYear {Deputy, Reserve Officer, Etc)

Appointment status%ﬂﬁ:ll-'ﬁme DPart—'ﬁme DAuiniary DReserve DSpeciaI

2. Appointed by: // »//[5 Y /ﬂd/ e /g/ i A’

Agency Name County Name
Fom: _/2/F8%  To_ //-/ /=P position ite: ,//” SEZprE
Month/DatesYear Month/Dale/Year (Depul@sivg_a‘ﬁcer, Etc.)

Appointment status: DFuII—Time DPart-Tlme BAuxiliary DReserve DSpecial

3. Appointed by: 6”‘ Otun/ (é SA Y, fre o e ‘{4’ s

Agency Name County Name

From: _//-/ 7P 1o Z}Z €S EAT" Position fitle: Cﬁ//‘.e/ 7. // OV

MonthDalefYear ] Month/Date/Year {Deputy, Reserve Officer, Etc.)

Appointment statusefZ]) Full-Time [~ Part-Time [ Ausiliary [ JReserve [ ] special

4. Appointed by:

Agency Name County Name

From: To: Position title:
Monih/Dale/Year Month/DatefYear (Deputy, Reserve Officer, Etc)

Appointment status: DFuH-Time DPart—Time DAuxiliary DReserve r_] Special

$. THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY THE OFFICER AND AN AGENCY OFFICIAL IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC/ATTORNEY/
CLERK OF COURTS. :

This is to cerfify that we understand that the above information will be used 1o determine whether the officer requires any mandatedfupdate training and thal the information
selforth in this form is true and accurate to the best of our knowledge. All requesled information has been researched for accuracy and, where applicable or necessary,
dacumentalion has been attached for Purpases of verification andfor explanation, It is understoad that, should any of the provided information be discovered inaccurate, it will
void the determ gtion made from this request. Further, itis also understoad that submission of false information submitted to a governmental organization in pursuit of

cerlification j / .
wt’y %/%4/// /Zf <

o L LG

Gnaturgff indi ~ “Name of requesting agency
ature-6 reqﬁe’sﬂ'ﬁg official Mailing address of requesting agency
Dwayne Wenninger é@p&gﬁ@ﬁu o4 LSro/
Typed name of requesting official Mailing address (continued) v /
Sworn to and subscribed before me this / 8 @ day ofm 2003
in the gyunly of OVQ/LUT\ and the state of Ohig,

-Affix seal here

My commission expires X / 471 / 08 -

SF400adm
Effeclive 2/20/2002; Revised 1/13/2003
Page 30f 3



Attorney General Ohio Peace Officer
Betty D. Montgomery Training Commission

February 28, 2000

Chief Harvey Bowman
Ripley Police Department
P.O. Box 219

123 Waterworks Road
Ripley, OH 45167

Re: Certification Status of: -
DWAYNE L. WENNINGER - REDACTED

Dear Chief Bowman:

This is in response to your inquiry concerning the updating of peace officer training to maintain
Ohio peace officer certification.

According to Rule 109:2-1-12(C) of the Ohio Administrative Code, persons who have
previously been certified by the Ohio Peace Officer Training Commission and have had a
break in peace officer service for less than one year may be re-appointed as a peace officer,
but must complete any specialized training that has been mandated for re-appointed officers.
In the case of the above-referenced individual, no such training mandates apply. Accordingly,

no additional training is required at this time.

Note that this determination is made based upon information and documents submitted by you
and the individual in question. Should the information provided prove inaccurate, this

determination becomes void.

See the enclosure for information concerning requirements for annual firearms re-qualification.

Sincerely,

Soppnt, STt

Suzanne J. Tobin
Certification Officer
Certtification & Standards Division

SJT.vif :
NATR.602 P. O. Box 309 / London, Ohio 43140
Phone: (614) 644-7682 / 466-7771 / (740) 852-4848
FAX: (614) 728-5150
www.ag.state.oh.us
An Equal Opportunity Employer

@Printed on Recycled Paper



Attorney General g {Ohio Peace Officer
Betty D. Montgome% @ gtV o Traming Council

g OFFIC
o -3 70
ﬁ’% apssioN
UPDATE TRAI ION INFORMATION
OHIO PER g\z\_ R CERTIFICATION
| REDACTED -

ee: [/ ENp T /d&f/ﬁﬁc* _ s ,
ADDRESS: __ Q; .z RI'DAC‘T‘ED,,(,W ‘ o |

* wamen/r.0. BOX STREEY

-~

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER: . _ — , DATE OF BIRTH:

DATES ATTENDED: .;._ﬁ?k’ o7

ACADEMY ATTENDED:

ttttt**'******t***ttt*tt'tttittit**itti*t*it*t*ffit*ti****tttfi**tittttt***ttttt*iij*tti

Please see information and instructions on enclosed sheet. Complete the following peace
officer employment and appointment history beginning with the original peace officer
appointment held at the time of attending basic training. 'List complete agency mailing
address, phone number, and exact dates of peace officer appointments (month and year is

not sufficient) .INCOMPLETE FORMS WILL BE RETURNED WITHOUT ACTION!
22 R s e e R a2 2 L

S s (o o Derr fhun
From: /‘/ ¥ S’e( . To: 7’ 7 7? Position title: &ﬂ”ﬁ’:

MONTR/DATE/YEAR (SPECIAL DEPUTY, FRSIRVE OFFICER, ETIC.)

Employment status: Full-Time < Part-Time Auxiliary/Reserve/special

Comissionad/ 2o r S e A erS &M/

From: /-22-2000 wo: Position titl :
MOWTH/DATE/YRAR MONTH/DATE / YRAR ¢
Enployment status: Full-Time Part-Time
Commissioned/
Appointed by:
From: ‘To: Position title:
MONTR/DATR/YEAR . MONTH/DATE/YEAR (mn.xan umotrxa:, xxC.)
Employment status:  Full-Time - Part-Time - Luxiliary/Rasarve/Special —_—

{SEE REVERSE SIDE}
P. O..Box 309 / London, Ohio 43140 ~ - - -
Phone (614) 644-7682 / 466-7771/ 852-4848 . oL
FAX: (614) 72R-5150 -~ "~ ’
An Equal Opportunity Employer ’ )

@ Printed on Recycled Paper
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COMMISSION/APPOINTMENT HISTORY, continued

Commissioned/
Appointed by:

OHIO PEACE OFFICER

From: To:

Position title:

MONTH/DATE/ YEAR

Employment status: Full-Time

MONTH/DATE/YEAR (SPECIAL DEPUTY, RESIXVE OFFICER, ETC.)

Part-Time Auxiliary/Reserve/Special

Commissioned/
Appointed by:

From: To:

AGRACY KAE

Position title:

mm

Employment status: Full-Time

m/qgn/nn (SPECIAL DEPUTY, RESIXVE OFVICER, £IC.)

Part-Time Auxiliary/Reserve/Special

Commissioned/
Appointed by:

From: To:

AGENCY N

Position title:

NONTH/DATE/YEAR

Employment status: Full-Time

HOMTH/DATE/ YEAR (SPECIAL DEFUTY, RESIRVE OSTICER, £IC.)

Part-Time Auxiliary/Reserve/Special

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY THE REQUESTING INDIVIDUAL AND THE
REQUESTING OFFICIAL IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER PERSON
AUTHORIZED FOR THIS PURPOSE.

This is to certify that the information set forth in this form is true and accurate to the
best of our knowledge. All requested information has been researched for accuracy and,
where applicable or necessary, documentation has been attached for purposes of
verification and/or explanation. It is acknowledged that, should any of the provided
information be discovered inaccurate, it will cause the determination made from this
request to be voided. Further, it is also acknowledged that submission of false
information submitted to a governmental organization in pursuit of certification is a
section 2921.13 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Soaer folrxe Kers”

NAME OF REQURSTING AGENCY

TAL
HARVEY Bowman Chief
TYPED NAMR OF REQUESTING OFFICIAL

Subscribed and é’éﬂmm before according to
individual the /4 & day;of J £y

in the county of

Signature of Not

Official Title {Place 'x;otaéiaz seal here}

.~ e e -

Commission Expiration Date

: HILDA S. FREB!?Oh_

- Notary Public State 0 o
u ' My Commission Expires December 15, 2002
- ) Recorded in Brown County



